ETAS ID: TM574676

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONS BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		04/30/2020	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHICAGO CUSTOM FOODS, LLC
Street Address:	2401-2411 Devon Avenue
City:	Elk Grove Village
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5103918	KERNEL SEASON'S
Registration Number:	5242585	KERNEL SEASON'S
Registration Number:	2289015	KERNEL SEASON'S
Registration Number:	3361068	
Registration Number:	4105845	SWEET SHAKES
Registration Number:	2576252	
Registration Number:	2492812	NO MORE NAKED POPCORN.
Registration Number:	4872758	KERNEL SEASON'S
Registration Number:	4947404	KERNEL SEASON'S
Registration Number:	4979183	DRIZZLE BRITTLE
Registration Number:	5014519	CRUNCHIN' KERNELS
Registration Number:	5101644	KERNEL SEASON'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, Email:

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

REEL: 006929 FRAME: 0410

TRADEMARK

900547551

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422311.000378
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=RSI-IP - Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent to Chicago Custom Foods, LLC#page1.tif source=RSI-IP - Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent to Chicago Custom Foods, LLC#page2.tif source=RSI-IP - Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent to Chicago Custom Foods, LLC#page3.tif source=RSI-IP - Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent to Chicago Custom Foods, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006929 FRAME: 0411

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Release") is made as of April 30, 2020 (the "Release Date"), by Regions Bank, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Chicago Custom Foods, LLC, ("Grantor") a Illinois limited liability company.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated as of January 16, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement) by and among Grant, certain affiliates of the Grantor and Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, Grantor granted a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien upon, all right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks, dated as of January 16, 2018, made by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent was recorded on January 17, 2018 by the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 006250/0792 (the "Notice of Grant").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Administrative Agent hereby agree as follows:

Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Notice of Grant and terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in and to, and Lien upon, all right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral. All of Administrative Agent's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice of Grant shall be automatically terminated, released and discharged.

If and to the extent that the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantor.

Administrative Agent hereby authorizes recordation of this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Grantor's expense.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006929 FRAME: 0412

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

REGIONS BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Name: Gregory Garbuz

Title: Director

Schedule A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owned Marks:

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Class
	87/003,903	5,103,918	29, 30
	87/003,901	5,242,585	30
KERNEL SEASON'S	75/559,034	2,289,015	30
	77/061,644	3,361,068	30
SWEET SHAKES	77/493,134	4,105,845	30

-3-

#74282514_v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006929 FRAME: 0414

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Class
	78/028,073	2,576,252	30
NO MORE NAKED POPCORN.	78/029,837	2,492,812	30
GERALD.	86/355,099	4,872,758	29, 30
KERNEL SEASON'S	86/502,928	4,947,404	30
DRIZZLE BRITTLE	86/550,410	4,979,183	30
CRUNCHIN' KERNALS	86/754,538	5,014,519	30
	86/776,358	5,101,644	29, 30

RECORDED: 05/04/2020